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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/2/2025 - 11/8/2025

LIVESTOCK SUMMARY

Current Week Last Reported Last Year
10/27/2025
Total Receipts: 11,001 10,274 12,504
Feeder Cattle: 11,001(100.0%) 10,274(100.0%) 10,058(80.4%)
Slaughter Cattle: 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%) 1,527(12.2%)
Replacement Cattle: 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%) 899(7.2%)
Replacement Dairy Cattle: 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%) 20(0.2%)

Combined weighted average report for 5 Colorado auction markets included: Centennial Livestock, Winter Livestock, La Junta Livestock,
Sterling Livestock, and Livestock Exchange. The next available report will be Monday, November 17, 2025. Supply included: 100% Feeder
Cattle (47% Steers, 14% Dairy Steers, 34% Heifers, 0% Bulls, 4% Dairy Heifers). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 32%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

6 318 318 585.00 585.00

16 340 340 532.50 532.50 Unweaned
48 353-376 365 525.00-595.00 567.27
109 408-429 418 470.00-535.00 497.38

50 402-449 410 422.50-525.00 452.76 Unweaned
87 453-479 467 455.00-500.00 479.67

70 450 450 521.00 521.00 Fancy

88 458-499 486 427.50-495.00 447.49 Unweaned
104 465 465 506.00 506.00 Value Added
88 503-539 525 420.00-436.00 426.47

61 514-532 521 377.50-419.00 388.27 Unweaned
52 504-530 517 447.00 447.00 Value Added
184 554-599 574 386.00-418.50 412.08
282 551-597 569 381.00-436.00 402.25 Unweaned
177 603-631 613 362.50-407.00 394.43
292 608-648 630 335.50-387.00 367.79 Unweaned
129 651-676 662 202.50-383.00 359.61
250 651-697 669 300.00-371.00 354.24 Unweaned
59 709-726 721 338.00-350.00 346.64

23 724-745 736 290.00-360.00 308.95 Unweaned
27 751-778 767 301.00-317.50 310.86

9 750 750 336.00 336.00 Unweaned
10 783 783 323.00 323.00 Value Added

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 1 of 8
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

5
5
26
4
30
31
155
107

69

84

Wt Range

323
427
434-444
459
474-487
521-546
550-598
610-638
699
659-698
705-718
701-746
778
805
873

Avg Wt

323
427
438
459
484
536
577
626
699
673
715
722
778
805
873

Price Range
450.00

445.00
425.00-505.00
435.00
445.00-460.00
369.00-410.00
367.00-406.00
340.00-366.00
328.00
333.00-350.00
326.00-336.00
292.50-345.00
335.00
302.50
300.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

4
3
11
42
10
23
48
22
25
3
54
17
7

STEERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range

Wt Range

391
402
485
458
505-524
558-568
556-589
600-605
639-640
665
678-680
712-746
725

Avg Wt

391
402
485
458
515
560
575
603
640
665
679
732
725

Avg Wt

Price Range
500.00

500.00
402.50
385.00
380.00
370.00-380.00
370.00-392.50
340.00-345.00
353.00-355.00
352.50
317.00-340.00
312.00-325.00
330.00

Price Range

287.50
307.50
302.50
270.00
314.00
225.00

Avg Price
450.00
445.00
469.85
435.00
456.57
398.60
392.25
353.28
328.00
343.61
328.19
338.15
335.00
302.50
300.00

Avg Price
500.00
500.00
402.50
385.00
380.00
371.76
382.48
342.49
353.64
352.50
334.02
317.21
330.00

Avg Price

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
CO Dept of Ag Market News
Greeley, CO | (970) 353-9750 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn
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4 413 413 455.00
7 495 495 387.50
9 529 529 381.00
6 556 556 365.00
39 601-622 619 350.00-376.00

STEERS - Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
22 409 409 400.00
18 480 480 420.00
20 575-577 577 320.00-365.00
35 584-589 586 352.50-372.50
23 682 682 300.00
4 675 675 301.00

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
19 439 439 405.00
7 487 487 341.00
19 470-482 476 390.00
14 513-546 535 337.00-355.00
23 555-592 566 335.00-342.50
7 752 752 252.50

STEERS - Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 510 510 265.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
42 287-298 290 625.00-645.00
20 339-340 340 600.00-640.00
30 362 362 620.00-635.00
27 402-416 408 575.00-590.00
16 480 480 470.00
16 756 756 315.00

6 813 813 275.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
20 311-339 325 570.00-575.00
9 376 376 550.00

455.00
387.50
381.00
365.00
372.11

Avg Price
400.00

420.00
358.27
362.80
300.00
301.00

Avg Price
405.00
341.00
390.00
348.44
340.11
252.50

Avg Price
265.00

Avg Price
641.08
620.03
626.50
581.24
470.00
315.00
275.00

Avg Price
572.39
550.00

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
CO Dept of Ag Market News
Greeley, CO | (970) 353-9750 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn
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38 436-444 441 472.50-490.00 478.87
10 459 459 475.00 475.00
10 552 552 370.00 370.00
8 631-644 638 370.00-375.00 372.53
6 714 714 310.00 310.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
37 203-242 231 530.00-540.00 537.63
44 276-279 277 520.00-540.00 535.88
235 300-349 329 500.00-530.00 513.85
90 370-373 372 470.00-495.00 475.80
56 408 408 460.00 460.00
72 460-475 471 400.00-425.00 418.56
31 504-531 519 390.00-395.00 392.19
41 598 598 362.50 362.50
42 606-638 616 330.00-350.00 345.06
42 678-691 687 325.00-340.00 329.23

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wit)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 348 348 477.50 477.50
31 377-391 389 400.00-452.50 442.26
5 471 471 380.00 380.00
597 597 315.00 315.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

11 300 300 430.00 430.00

63 366-389 383 410.00-480.00 434.98

25 356-391 373 380.00-462.50 427.89 Unweaned

78 429-448 437 425.00-447.00 441.04

129 407-418 409 445.00-466.00 460.85 Fancy

35 435-447 443 413.00-505.00 431.99 Unweaned

136 450-496 474 386.00-407.50 399.53

17 451 451 440.00 440.00 Fancy

72 453-492 476 350.00-402.50 389.26 Unweaned

25 484 484 415.00 415.00  Value Added

163 511-549 531 380.00-396.00 389.37

146 513-543 534 355.00-379.00 369.86 Unweaned

93 551-581 571 352.00-364.00 357.44

86 567-588 578 325.00-365.00 345.35 Unweaned
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 4 of 8
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57 550-573 567 375.00-377.50 375.60 Value Added

96 601-628 610 342.00-357.50 347.68

22 609 609 381.00 381.00 Fancy

94 601-636 614 317.50-371.00 335.65 Unweaned

29 667-695 675 324.00-328.00 326.86

47 665-685 678 280.00-367.50 321.14 Unweaned

20 715-749 730 270.00-287.50 278.25 Unweaned

19 818-849 832 260.00-270.00 264.82

8 860-890 883 235.00-245.00 237.44

4 908-945 927 245.00-250.00 247.55

3 955 955 247.50 247.50

2 1010 1010 225.00 225.00

9 1054 1054 250.00 250.00

9 1103-1121 1111 240.00 240.00

5 1283 1283 240.00 240.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
7 249 249 1175.00 1175.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
18 374 374 430.00 430.00
419 419 382.50 382.50
9 426 426 394.00 394.00 Unweaned
10 470-473 472 370.00-372.50 371.00
21 464-471 468 370.00-387.50 379.23 Unweaned
4 531 531 350.00 350.00
19 528-549 532 342.50-350.00 344.13 Unweaned
127 552-598 568 317.00-368.00 358.98 Unweaned
15 602-627 615 334.00-341.00 337.20
42 619-636 628 310.00-365.00 338.34 Unweaned
20 658-681 667 335.00-348.00 340.31 Unweaned
6 729 729 309.00 309.00
28 707 707 325.00 325.00 Unweaned
1040 1040 256.00 256.00
2 1215 1215 241.00 241.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
6 398 398 405.00 405.00
6 499 499 360.00 360.00 Unweaned
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 5 of 8
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31 513-537 533 327.00-352.50
53 510-545 534 335.00-355.00
63 555-578 561 317.50-349.00
6 622 622 322.00
10 631 631 337.50
45 665 665 333.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 254 254 1235.00

HEIFERS - Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
8 393 393 446.00
2 403 403 407.50
26 487-494 492 360.00-377.50
4 573 573 322.00
2 570 570 332.50
7 668 668 306.00
5 693 693 317.50

HEIFERS - Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
12 493 493 330.00
27 527-545 538 310.00-325.00
33 519-536 533 340.00
7 583 583 336.00
45 600-620 608 302.50-330.00

HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
16 376 376 340.00
31 415 415 327.50
22 492 492 330.00
3 513 513 305.00
21 579-598 592 310.00-320.00
24 613-617 615 280.00-310.00
7 689 689 300.00

HEIFERS - Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
24 481 481 260.00

332.33
352.14
346.77
322.00
337.50
333.00

Avg Price
1235.00

Avg Price
446.00
407.50
366.00
322.00
332.50
306.00
317.50

Avg Price
330.00
319.55
340.00
336.00
315.23

Avg Price
340.00
327.50
330.00
305.00
313.26
292.55
300.00

Avg Price
260.00

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned
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9 574 574 230.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
14 296 296 610.00
12 305-312 311 620.00-625.00
48 354-378 368 575.00-600.00
417 417 555.00
694 694 315.00
14 725 725 320.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
9 298 298 552.50
77 332-346 334 500.00-530.00
4 374 374 505.00
40 401-414 412 450.00-495.00
20 478 478 410.00
7 818 818 262.50
3 900 900 265.00
8 986 986 230.00
7 1189 1189 200.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
6 423 423 247.50
8 503 503 270.00

DAIRY HEIFERS - Large 4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 247 247 250.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 398 398 415.00
15 419 419 435.00

526 526 400.00
747 747 290.00
798 798 310.00

230.00

Avg Price
610.00

624.18
594.23
555.00
315.00
320.00

Avg Price
552.50
504.44
505.00
457.67
410.00
262.50
265.00
230.00
200.00

Avg Price
247.50
270.00

Avg Price
250.00

Avg Price
415.00
435.00
400.00
290.00
310.00

Unweaned

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
CO Dept of Ag Market News
Greeley, CO | (970) 353-9750 |
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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